N1900000 2897

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
nec. 3/19/19			

Office Use Only



300322838453

03/22/19--01003--007 **87.50

19 概象 19 下图 4: 20

SWINDS TO SUPPRATIONS

MAR 2 0 2019

D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

GRACE C	HRISTIAN ACADEMY O			
	(PROPOSED CORPOI	RATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	a check for :	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fec, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:				
Name (Printed or typed) 590 NW PEACOCK BLVD SUITE 4				
	Address PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34986			
	City, State & Zip			

772-905-8096

cnetwig@gcapsl.org

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

TO MAR IQ PM L: 20

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			1 PM 14: 20
590	Principal <u>street</u> address: NW PEACOCK BLVD STE 4		Mailing address, if different is:	6
POF	RT ST. LUCIE, F1. 34986			
ARTICLE JII	PURPOSE		<u> </u>	
			private school in the State of Florida. The	
organized in af	filiation with New Seasons Ministries, In	c. exclusively for cha	ritable, religious and educational purpose	s within the
meaning of § 5	01(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as	s may be amended. G	race Christian Academy of St. Lucie Cou	nty, Inc. is
designed to pro	vide a faith based curriculum and faculty	, and to ensure stude	nts with various learning styles and socioe	conomic
nave access to	a center for learning and higher educatio		AS PROVID	ED FOR IN
ARTICLE IV	-	ner in which the direc	AS PROVID tors are elected and appointed: THE BYLAN	ED FOR IN WS
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	ner in which the direc	tors are elected and appointed: THE BYLAV	ED FOR IN WS
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Cynthia J Netwig, President and Director	ner in which the direc	tors are elected and appointed: THE BYLAN Peter A Tellex Jr., Vice President and Director	ED FOR IN WS
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Cynthia J Netwig, President and Director	ner in which the direc	tors are elected and appointed: THE BYLAV	ED FOR IN
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Cynthia J Netwig, President and Director	CTORS Name and Title:	tors are elected and appointed: THE BYLAN Peter A Tellex Jr., Vice President and Director	ED FOR IN
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Cynthia J Netwig, President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd	CTORS Name and Title:	Peter A Tellex Jr. , Vice President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd	ED FOR IN
RATICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Cynthia J Netwig, President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd Suite 4 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986	Name and Title:	Peter A Tellex Jr., Vice President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd Suite 4 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986	ED FOR IN
Name and Title	MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Cynthia J Netwig, President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd Suite 4 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986	Name and Title: Name and Title:	Peter A Tellex Jr., Vice President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd State 4 Port St. Lucie, Ft. 34986	ED FOR IN
have access to a ARTICLE IV Name and Title Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Cynthia J Netwig, President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd Suite 4 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 Joy. Knapp, Director	Name and Title:	Peter A Tellex Jr., Vice President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd Suite 4 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986	ED FOR IN
ARTICLE IV Name and Title Address	MANNER OF ELECTION The man INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Cynthia J Netwig, President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd Suite 4 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 Joy. Knapp, Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd	Name and Title: Name and Title:	Peter A Tellex Jr., Vice President and Director 590 NW Peacock Blvd Suite 4 Port St. Lucie, FL 34986	ED FOR IN

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Tangelina Irish

Address:

590 NW Peacock Blvd, Ste. 4 Port Saint Lucie, Fl 34986

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Cynthia J Netwig

Address:

590 NW Peacock Blvd, Ste. 4

Port St. Lucie, Fl 34986

ARTICLE VIII ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

- No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or
 other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services
 rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof.
- 2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.
- 3. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 4. No member, officer, or director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the members, officers, or directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.
- 5. In the event the Corporation chooses to litigate, using its own staff attorneys on behalf of its members or other clients, the Corporation shall comply with the guidelines provided within Revenue Procedure 92-59, 1992-2 C.B. 411-12, as may be amended, superseded or modified. The bylaws of the Corporation shall adopt these provisions accordingly

ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION

ARTICLE X EFFECTIVE DATE:

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and can	nnot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applica document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ble statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment a	
Required Signature of Registered Ages	Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein ar to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as pr	3/19/19